

BIDS RECEIVED:

**APPALACHIAN REGIONAL COMMISSION
PROJECT NUMBER MS-19637
WINGO ROAD REPAIR AND OVERLAY
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Site Masters Construction, Inc.		Standard Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>ROADWAY ITEMS</u>								
S-1	PROJECT SIGN	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,432.25	\$ 2,432.25	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 49,626.75	\$ 49,626.75	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 76,200.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)	1,765.0	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 20,915.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,475.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	1,900	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 13.79	\$ 26,201.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 41,610.00
S-232-A	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC STABILIZATION (TYPE VI) (AOS WOVEN 0.15 mm - 0.21 mm)	1,560	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,666.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,630.00
S-304-A	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CLASS 9, GROUP "D")	2,730.0	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 20.84	\$ 56,893.20	\$ 20.75	\$ 56,647.50
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CLASS 4, GROUP "C")	804.00	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 29.37	\$ 23,613.48	\$ 38.50	\$ 30,954.00
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE	162.00	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 47.49	\$ 7,693.38	\$ 79.50	\$ 12,879.00
S-307-C	12" SOIL-LIME-WATER MIXING (CLASS "C")	1,560	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6.71	\$ 10,467.60	\$ 7.10	\$ 11,076.00
S-307-D	LIME	42	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 422.63	\$ 17,750.46	\$ 420.00	\$ 17,640.00
S-308-A-1	PORTLAND CEMENT	1,056	CWT	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 12.09	\$ 12,767.04	\$ 11.60	\$ 12,249.60
S-308-B-1	SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIXING	1,560.0	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 10,561.20	\$ 7.10	\$ 11,076.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 9.5 mm	2092	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 230,120.00	\$ 92.71	\$ 193,949.32	\$ 108.90	\$ 227,818.80
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 9.5 mm (EDGE REPAIR)	11.00	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 282.36	\$ 3,105.96	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,860.00

BIDS RECEIVED:

**APPALACHIAN REGIONAL COMMISSION
PROJECT NUMBER MS-19637
WINGO ROAD REPAIR AND OVERLAY
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Site Masters Construction, Inc.		Standard Construction	
						Pheba, MS 37955 MS Certification: 13723-MC		Germantown, TN 38183 MS Certification: 03672-MC	
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT ST, 9.5 mm (BASE REPAIR)	179	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 116.06	\$ 20,774.74	\$ 170.00	\$ 30,430.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT ST, 25 mm (BASE REPAIR)	388	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 113.96	\$ 44,216.48	\$ 150.00	\$ 58,200.00
S-406-A	COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, ALL DEPTHS	859	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,295.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 6,339.42	\$ 26.90	\$ 23,107.10
S-410-C	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2	764.0	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 11.29	\$ 8,625.56	\$ 11.30	\$ 8,633.20
S-410-D	COARSE AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 56, STONE	30.0	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 204.75	\$ 6,142.50	\$ 204.80	\$ 6,144.00
S-410-F	BLOTTER MATERIAL	28.00	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 588.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$.00	\$ 10.00	\$.00	\$ 10.00	\$.00
S-621-C	6" THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MILS)	3.237	MILE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,711.00	3,990.00	\$ 12,915.63	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 12,915.63
S-621-E-1	6" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MILS)	18,094.0	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,188.00	0.79	\$ 14,294.26	\$ 0.80	\$ 14,475.20
S-621-G-1	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIP (6" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (WHITE) (90 MILS)	1850	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,775.00	2.10	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,885.00
S-621-G-2	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIP (6" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (WHITE) (90 MILS)	300	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	2.10	\$ 630.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 630.00
S-621-H-1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS)	612	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,836.00	3.15	\$ 1,927.80	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,958.40
S-621-H-2	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS)	460.8	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,304.00	8.40	\$ 3,870.72	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,870.72
S-627-K	RED-CLEAR REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	27	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00	6.30	\$ 170.10	\$ 6.30	\$ 170.10
S-627-L	TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	168	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 840.00	6.30	\$ 1,058.40	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,058.40
S-630-A	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	8	EACH	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	262.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 2,100.00

BIDS RECEIVED:

**APPALACHIAN REGIONAL COMMISSION
 PROJECT NUMBER MS-19637
 WINGO ROAD REPAIR AND OVERLAY
 THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Site Masters Construction, Inc.		Standard Construction	
						Pheba, MS 37955 MS Certification: 13723-MC		Germantown, TN 38183 MS Certification: 03672-MC	
S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	1	EACH	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB	865	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,250.00	57.12	\$ 49,408.80	\$ 83.10	\$ 71,881.50
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 717,307.00		\$ 639,602.80		\$ 799,125.65	

BIDS RECEIVED:

**APPALACHIAN REGIONAL COMMISSION
PROJECT NUMBER MS-19637
WINGO ROAD REPAIR AND OVERLAY
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	Gregory Companies, Inc. DBA Murphre		Lehman-Roberts Company	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>ROADWAY ITEMS</u>						
S-1	PROJECT SIGN	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)	1,765.0	SY	\$ 12.50	\$ 22,062.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,415.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	1,900	CY	\$ 17.50	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,100.00
S-232-A	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC STABILIZATION (TYPE VI) (AOS WOVEN 0.15 mm - 0.21 mm)	1,560	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,140.00
S-304-A	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CLASS 9, GROUP "D")	2,730.0	CY	\$ 27.50	\$ 75,075.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 211,575.00
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CLASS 4, GROUP "C")	804.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,260.00
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE	162.00	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 145.50	\$ 23,571.00
S-307-C	12" SOIL-LIME-WATER MIXING (CLASS "C")	1,560	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 17,550.00
S-307-D	LIME	42	TON	\$ 440.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 14,280.00
S-308-A-1	PORTLAND CEMENT	1,056	CWT	\$ 12.25	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 327,360.00
S-308-B-1	SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIXING	1,560.0	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 17,550.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 9.5 mm	2092	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 261,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 234,304.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 9.5 mm (EDGE REPAIR)	11.00	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,232.00

BIDS RECEIVED:

**APPALACHIAN REGIONAL COMMISSION
PROJECT NUMBER MS-19637
WINGO ROAD REPAIR AND OVERLAY
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**


				Gregory Companies, Inc. DBA Murphre		Lehman-Roberts Company	
				Tupelo, MS 38801		Batesville, MS 38606	
				MS Certification: 22120-MC		MS Certification: 00570-MC	
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT ST, 9.5 mm (BASE REPAIR)	179	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,220.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 33,115.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT ST, 25 mm (BASE REPAIR)	388	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 71,780.00
S-406-A	COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, ALL DEPTHS	859	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,885.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,026.00
S-410-C	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2	764.0	GAL	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,168.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 8,595.00
S-410-D	COARSE AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 56, STONE	30.0	CY	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00
S-410-F	BLOTTER MATERIAL	28.00	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$.00	\$ 10.00	\$.00
S-621-C	6" THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MILS)	3.237	MILE	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 13,530.66	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 13,595.40
S-621-E-1	6" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MILS)	18,094.0	LF	\$ 0.85	\$ 15,379.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,094.00
S-621-G-1	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIP (6" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (WHITE) (90 MILS)	1850	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,070.00
S-621-G-2	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIP (6" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (WHITE) (90 MILS)	300	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 660.00
S-621-H-1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS)	612	LF	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,019.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,142.00
S-621-H-2	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS)	460.8	SF	\$ 8.80	\$ 4,055.04	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,147.20
S-627-K	RED-CLEAR REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	27	EACH	\$ 6.60	\$ 178.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 189.00
S-627-L	TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	168	EACH	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,108.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,176.00
S-630-A	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	8	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00

BIDS RECEIVED:

**APPALACHIAN REGIONAL COMMISSION
 PROJECT NUMBER MS-19637
 WINGO ROAD REPAIR AND OVERLAY
 THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

				Gregory Companies, Inc. DBA Murphre		Lehman-Roberts Company	
				Tupelo, MS 38801		Batesville, MS 38606	
				MS Certification: 22120-MC		MS Certification: 00570-MC	
S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	1	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB	865	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 73,525.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 60,550.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 880,048.70		\$ 1,311,646.60	

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:



 Larry L. Britt, PE/PS

2/11/21
 DATE